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Official Enrollment Report Vol. 25, No 1

IU Historical Enrollment
First Semester University Enrollment Summary

CountHeadcount 114,912 0.5%Credit Hours 1,305,101.0 0.0%FTE 89,126.6 0.0%
Students By Level and Class Undergrad Total 94,728 82.4% 0.6%Degree-seeking 78,636 68.4% -1.4%Non-Degree 16,092 14.0% 11.5%Graduate Total 20,184 17.6% 0.1%Grad Degree-seeking 11,329 9.9% 0.6%Doctoral-Research 4,386 3.8% 0.8%Doctoral-Practice 3,727 3.2% -0.7%Non-Degree 742 0.6% -7.7%

IU Enrollment By Level Freshman 21,464 27.3% -4.7%Sophomore 18,215 23.2% -2.7%Junior 17,290 22.0% 2.4%Senior 21,667 27.6% 0.1%
Undergraduates By Courseload 2FT-UG 65,977 83.9% -0.4%PT-UG 12,659 16.1% -6.4%
SexMale 44,465 45.3% -0.4%Female 53,613 54.7% -1.7%
Ethnicity & Race 2Hispanic/Latino 5,754 5.9% 6.4%African American 6,561 6.7% -2.8%

IU Enrollment By Ethnicity & Race 2 American Indian 146 0.1% 5.8%Asian American 3,663 3.7% 4.8%Pacific Islander 57 0.1% -8.1%Two or More Races 3,145 3.2% 7.6%White 69,337 70.7% -2.4%International 8,500 8.7% 3.6%Other/Unknown 915 0.9% -19.2%
ResidencyResident 70,688 72.1% -2.8%Non-Resident 27,390 27.9% 3.6%Reciprocity3 2,132 7.8% -1.9%
1 Compared with First Semester,  2014-152  Degree-seeking only* Includes Hispanic/Latino, African American, American 3  Portion of non-resident enrollments that are reciprocityIndian/Alaska Native, Asian American, Pacific Islander and Two or More Races
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Official Enrollment Report Vol. 25, No 1

Campus Enrollment Summary

   Count Count CountBloomington 48,514 42.2% 4.5% 598,456.5 45.9% 2.2% 41,165.0 46.2% 2.2%IUPUI 30,105 26.2% -1.9% 361,325.0 27.7% -1.2% 24,743.5 27.8% -1.2%East 4,716 4.1% 3.1% 42,410.0 3.2% 0.8% 2,842.8 3.2% 0.8%
Fort Wayne* 7,892 6.9% -3.3% 68,096.5 5.2% -4.3% 4,573.1 5.1% -4.3%Kokomo 4,090 3.6% -2.2% 39,892.0 3.1% 0.8% 2,676.0 3.0% 0.6%Northwest 5,848 5.1% -3.4% 57,207.0 4.4% -4.0% 3,853.8 4.3% -4.1%South Bend 7,574 6.6% -3.6% 73,736.0 5.6% -2.2% 4,972.9 5.6% -2.2%Southeast 6,173 5.4% -4.2% 63,978.0 4.9% -3.7% 4,299.5 4.8% -3.8%1 Compared with First Semester,  2014-15* IU students only
Online Education Summary**

  Count Count CountBloomington 3,917 -0.5% 16,142.5 7.7% 293 3.2%IUPUI 9,613 -0.6% 42,447.5 -1.4% 686 1.0%East 2,639 8.3% 18,462.0 9.0% 344 24.2%Kokomo 1,016 41.7% 4,722.0 55.5% 87 24.3%Northwest 2,039 25.1% 10,122.0 35.8% 183 29.8%South Bend 2,014 9.9% 8,011.0 22.6% 141 0.0%Southeast 1,788 48.4% 8,213.5 53.5% 158 4.6%1 Compared with First Semester,  2014-15* Excluding replicated sections on other campuses.  The original section of the replicated sections are counted.**Excludes Fort Wayne

%change1%change1 %change1
Headcount Section Count *Credit Hours

%change1
Headcount Credit Hours FTE% of total %change1 % of total %change1 % of total
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Official Enrollment Report Vol. 25, No 1
Campus Enrollment Summary

Level of Enrollment (including non-degree)

  Count CountBloomington 38,364 79.1% 5.3% 10,150 20.9%IUPUI 21,985 73.0% -2.4% 8,120 27.0%East 4,562 96.7% 3.0% 154 3.3%
Fort Wayne* 7,617 96.5% -3.3% 275 3.5%Kokomo 3,944 96.4% -1.5% 146 3.6%Northwest 5,486 93.8% -3.1% 362 6.2%South Bend 7,016 92.6% -3.8% 558 7.4%Southeast 5,754 93.2% -3.9% 419 6.8%
Undergraduates by Class †

    Count Count Count CountBloomington 8,765 26.8% -1.8% 8,050 24.6% 7,545 23.1% 1.9% 8,334 25.5% 2.4%IUPUI 5,446 25.7% -6.2% 4,816 22.7% 4,541 21.4% 5.7% 6,414 30.2% -3.2%East 548 17.3% -17.8% 570 18.0% 865 27.3% 2.4% 1,190 37.5% 15.3%
Fort Wayne* 1,549 36.3% 5.1% 787 18.5% 709 16.6% -12.8% 1,219 28.6% -4.4%Kokomo 909 32.7% 2.2% 643 23.1% 600 21.6% 8.9% 626 22.5% -1.6%Northwest 1,263 30.7% -13.8% 953 23.1% 818 19.9% -0.1% 1,083 26.3% 3.8%South Bend 1,510 29.2% -9.9% 1,204 23.3% 1,023 19.8% 5.7% 1,428 27.6% -4.9%Southeast 1,474 28.2% -8.9% 1,192 22.8% 1,189 22.7% 0.1% 1,373 26.3% -0.8%
Undergraduate Enrollment Status †

  Count CountBloomington 31,559 96.5% 1.3% 1,135 3.5%IUPUI 16,932 79.8% -1.1% 4,285 20.2%East 1,950 61.5% -2.1% 1,223 38.5%
Fort Wayne* 3,222 75.6% -6.3% 1,042 24.4%Kokomo 2,148 77.3% 3.6% 630 22.7%Northwest 2,932 71.2% -4.8% 1,185 28.8%South Bend 3,808 73.7% -0.3% 1,357 26.3%Southeast 3,426 65.5% -3.9% 1,802 34.5%1 Compared with First Semester, 2014-15* IU students only

4.0%-8.0%1.2%-8.4%
Full-time Undergrad Part-time Undergrad

Undergraduate

% of campus total
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%change1 % of campus total %change1

Senior% of campus total %change1 % of campus total % of campus total %change1 % of campus total %change1%change1
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Official Enrollment Report Vol. 25, No 1
Campus Enrollment Summary

Sex (Degree-Seeking)

  Count CountBloomington 21,756 51.1% 2.4% 20,832 48.9%IUPUI 12,800 44.1% -1.9% 16,244 55.9%East 1,141 34.5% -1.3% 2,164 65.5%
Fort Wayne* 1,937 42.8% -6.4% 2,590 57.2%Kokomo 976 33.7% 3.8% 1,918 66.3%Northwest 1,384 31.0% -7.4% 3,087 69.0%South Bend 2,188 38.6% -3.0% 3,484 61.4%Southeast 2,283 40.9% -5.3% 3,294 59.1%
Ethnicity & Race - Domestic Minority (Degree-Seeking) Ethnicity & Race - Other (Degree-Seeking)

   Count Count CountBloomington 2,068 4.9% 8.2% 1,766 4.1% Bloomington 28,826 67.7% 0.1%IUPUI 1,633 5.6% 7.6% 2,699 9.3% IUPUI 20,190 69.5% -3.3%East 98 3.0% 6.5% 122 3.7% East 2,884 87.3% -1.6%
Fort Wayne* 246 5.4% 4.7% 213 4.7% Fort Wayne* 3,674 81.2% -7.8%Kokomo 130 4.5% -5.8% 121 4.2% Kokomo 2,409 83.2% 1.6%Northwest 884 19.8% -0.8% 833 18.6% Northwest 2,456 54.9% -6.5%South Bend 492 8.7% 4.7% 447 7.9% South Bend 4,174 73.6% -5.5%Southeast 203 3.6% 32.7% 360 6.5% Southeast 4,723 84.7% -6.0%

Count Count CountBloomington 58 0.1% 13.7% 1,982 4.7% Bloomington 6,126 14.4% 2.6%IUPUI 26 0.1% -23.5% 1,286 4.4% IUPUI 1,953 6.7% 6.4%East 11 0.3% 22.2% 33 1.0% East 19 0.6% -13.6%
Fort Wayne* 6 0.1% 0.0% 88 1.9% Fort Wayne* 97 2.1% 14.1%Kokomo 15 0.5% 15.4% 17 0.6% Kokomo 50 1.7% -3.8%Northwest 9 0.2% 80.0% 100 2.2% Northwest 12 0.3% 140.0%South Bend 13 0.2% 30.0% 81 1.4% South Bend 226 4.0% 8.1%Southeast 8 0.1% -20.0% 76 1.4% Southeast 17 0.3% -32.0%

  Count Count CountBloomington 18 0.0% 0.0% 1,375 3.2% Bloomington 369 0.9% -17.6%IUPUI 23 0.1% 9.5% 997 3.4% IUPUI 236 0.8% -26.3%East 1 0.0% 0.0% 84 2.5% East 53 1.6% 10.4%
Fort Wayne* 1 0.0% 0.0% 164 3.6% Fort Wayne* 38 0.8% 26.7%Kokomo 4 0.1% -20.0% 69 2.4% Kokomo 79 2.7% -4.8%Northwest 1 0.0% -66.7% 118 2.6% Northwest 58 1.3% -24.7%South Bend 3 0.1% 50.0% 188 3.3% South Bend 48 0.8% -43.5%Southeast 6 0.1% -45.5% 150 2.7% Southeast 34 0.6% -19.0%
Residency (Degree-Seeking)

 Count CountBloomington 22,008 51.7% -0.4% 20,580 48.3%IUPUI 25,685 88.4% -3.0% 3,359 11.6%East 2,474 74.9% -1.5% 831 25.1%
Fort Wayne* 4,257 94.0% -7.1% 270 6.0%Kokomo 2,835 98.0% 0.7% 59 2.0%Northwest 4,377 97.9% -6.5% 94 2.1%South Bend 5,284 93.2% -5.0% 388 6.8%Southeast 3,768 67.6% -5.2% 1,809 32.4%1 Compared with First Semester, 2014-15* IU students only

-6.6%-0.5%-5.4%-4.9%-4.1%

% of campus total %change10.6%-2.0%0.1%

-12.6%

%change1

%change16.4%

2.6%32.0%7.3%-26.1%-2.0%
Two or More Races

% of campus total

-11.6%-4.3%1.1%
7.8%

-3.6%
Unknown %change1

Pacific Islander

-3.4%

%change1
Non-Resident

3.5%6.9%3.1%2.7%13.5%23.7%9.0%

% of campus total %change1 % of campus total

Resident% of campus total %change1 % of campus total

% of campus total 7.3%42.4%-3.5%21.1%12.4%8.0%8.7%

%change1% of campus total
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Hispanic/Latino

% of campus total %change1

% of campus total %change1
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%change1
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% of campus total %change16.6%-4.6%-6.2%-14.5%-2.4%
% of campus total %change1
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 42,731 42,133 46,817 46,416 48,514 4.5%   
Indianapolis 30,530 30,451 30,488 30,690 30,105 -1.9%   
East 3,725 4,186 4,456 4,573 4,716 3.1%   
Kokomo 3,318 3,719 4,178 4,180 4,090 -2.2%   
Northwest 6,035 6,184 6,387 6,052 5,848 -3.4%   
South Bend 8,385 8,490 8,073 7,859 7,574 -3.6%   
Southeast 7,256 6,904 6,733 6,442 6,173 -4.2%   
Fort Wayne (IU only) 8,456 8,326 8,280 8,158 7,892 -3.3%   

IU Total 110,436 110,393 115,412 114,370 114,912 0.5%   

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 570,177 562,757 583,574 585,331 598,457 2.2%   
Indianapolis 345,928 346,487 355,138 365,627 361,325 -1.2%   
East 36,590 39,310 40,544 42,093 42,410 0.8%   
Kokomo 32,394 35,088 38,600 39,590 39,892 0.8%   
Northwest 61,565 61,528 62,556 59,613 57,207 -4.0%   
South Bend 80,420 79,540 76,459 75,383 73,736 -2.2%   
Southeast 73,841 69,763 68,412 66,470 63,978 -3.7%   
Fort Wayne (IU only) 81,175 76,783 74,005 71,189 68,097 -4.3%   

IU Total 1,282,090 1,271,256 1,299,286 1,305,296 1,305,101 0.0%   

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 41,764 41,349 41,531 41,973 42,588 1.5%   
Indianapolis 29,045 29,118 29,310 29,616 29,043 -1.9%   
East 2,871 3,094 3,243 3,317 3,305 -0.4%   
Kokomo 2,583 2,764 2,872 2,867 2,894 0.9%   
Northwest 5,548 5,350 5,237 4,758 4,471 -6.0%   
South Bend 6,750 6,495 6,049 5,918 5,672 -4.2%   
Southeast 6,706 6,313 6,171 5,846 5,577 -4.6%   
Fort Wayne (IU only) 6,505 5,829 5,188 4,844 4,527 -6.5%   

IU Total 101,772 100,312 99,601 99,139 98,077 -1.1%   

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 565,976 558,936 560,206 564,278 571,080 1.2%   
Indianapolis 337,022 338,816 348,434 359,290 354,994 -1.2%   
East 32,499 34,500 35,009 36,217 35,943 -0.8%   
Kokomo 29,363 31,437 33,690 34,446 35,095 1.9%   
Northwest 59,127 57,517 57,137 53,540 50,899 -4.9%   
South Bend 73,322 70,613 67,451 66,504 65,417 -1.6%   
Southeast 71,376 67,024 65,734 63,564 61,033 -4.0%   
Fort Wayne (IU only) 72,682 65,850 60,127 56,671 53,393 -5.8%   

IU Total 1,241,366 1,224,692 1,227,787 1,234,510 1,227,853 -0.5%   

Credit Hours

Credit Hours

Overall Enrollment Summary
Number of Students

Degree-Seeking Enrollment Summary
Number of Students
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 7,424 7,613 7,604 7,716 7,875 2.1%
Indianapolis 3,059 3,359 3,796 3,949 3,929 -0.5%
East 411 393 404 413 354 -14.3%
Kokomo 435 450 508 526 594 12.9%
Northwest 907 750 830 716 652 -8.9%
South Bend 986 955 921 944 906 -4.0%
Southeast 981 934 1,026 983 926 -5.8%
Fort Wayne (IU only) 922 757 734 714 740 3.6%
IU Total 15,125 15,211 15,823 15,961 15,976 0.1%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 966 943 950 912 899 -1.4%
Indianapolis 1,789 1,796 1,754 1,717 1,416 -17.5%
East 369 407 471 457 444 -2.8%
Kokomo 266 293 310 233 245 5.2%
Northwest 370 338 383 283 280 -1.1%
South Bend 458 417 407 414 416 0.5%
Southeast 490 475 510 507 407 -19.7%
Fort Wayne (IU only) 637 492 454 383 377 -1.6%
IU Total 5,345 5,161 5,239 4,906 4,484 -8.6%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 % Diff 11-15
Bloomington 99.4% 99.6% 99.7% 99.8% 99.6% 0.2%
Indianapolis 91.8% 90.8% 92.3% 95.5% 94.8% 3.0%
East 95.4% 93.1% 95.5% 94.9% 96.3% 1.0%
Kokomo 89.2% 89.8% 90.7% 93.7% 93.1% 3.9%
Northwest 83.1% 85.2% 83.9% 91.1% 90.0% 6.9%
South Bend 88.8% 83.4% 90.7% 91.7% 93.3% 4.4%
Southeast 91.3% 89.2% 88.6% 90.9% 90.2% -1.2%
Fort Wayne (IU only) 91.3% 93.5% 95.1% 94.5% 96.8% 5.4%
IU Total 94.8% 94.5% 95.2% 96.7% 96.7% 1.9%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 % Diff 11-15
Bloomington 72.0% 64.8% 63.5% 64.1% 64.8% -7.2%
Indianapolis 23.5% 24.8% 45.2% 57.5% 59.1% 35.6%
East 40.4% 41.0% 45.5% 53.5% 54.2% 13.8%
Kokomo 19.8% 18.9% 42.5% 45.1% 45.5% 25.7%
Northwest 8.2% 9.3% 15.5% 27.8% 32.8% 24.7%
South Bend 16.6% 14.7% 34.7% 38.6% 48.0% 31.4%
Southeast 19.0% 22.6% 27.8% 28.0% 25.2% 6.2%
Fort Wayne (IU only) 26.2% 25.9% 39.9% 41.2% 49.2% 22.9%
IU Total 46.2% 43.6% 50.4% 55.2% 57.2% 11.0%

Indiana University New Summer/Fall Student Summary

First-Time-in-College (Beginners)

Transfers

Beginners Attempting Full-Time Course Load

Beginners Attempting 15 or More Hours
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 14-15
Bloomington 5,495 5,845 6,327 6,294 6,364 1.1%
Indianapolis 1,446 1,602 1,837 1,921 2,019 5.1%
East 9 16 29 32 34 6.3%
Kokomo 4 8 44 54 51 -5.6%
Northwest 9 5 6 5 14 180.0%
South Bend 207 161 181 232 235 1.3%
Southeast 32 24 28 25 17 -32.0%
Fort Wayne (IU only) 104 110 125 106 112 5.7%
IU Total 7,306 7,771 8,577 8,669 8,846 2.0%

UG Masters* Doctoral
Bloomington 3,737 1,443 1,184
Indianapolis 881 767 371
East 34 0 0
Kokomo 17 34 0
Northwest 12 2 0
South Bend 169 66 0
Southeast 15 2 0
Fort Wayne (IU only) 99 13 0

IU Total 4,964 2,327 1,555
*Includes graduate, non-degree

Region of Origin - Fall 2015 Enrolled Students

China 3,471
India 1,435
South Korea 822
Saudi Arabia 596
Taiwan 194
Mexico 194
Canada 152
Indonesia 152
Malaysia 143
Turkey 103

Top 10 countries from which 
international students originate

Indiana University International Student Enrollment Summary

International Student Enrollment Trend by Campus

Fall 2015 International Enrollment by Degree Level
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Old Categories 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %Chg 10-15
Hispanic 3,003 3,809 4,099 4,409 4,796 5,172 5,508 44.6%
African American 6,810 7,018 7,025 6,985 6,608 6,504 6,348 -9.6%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 292 236 189 164 151 132 140 -25.9%
Asian American 3,150 3,097 3,098 3,108 3,237 3,414 3,575 15.4%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 64 62 65 80 61 56 -9.7%
Two or more Races 1,261 1,756 2,215 2,528 2,754 2,981 69.8%

Total Minority 13,255 15,485 16,229 16,946 17,400 18,037 18,608 14.7%
Total Under-Represented Minority 10,105 12,388 13,131 13,838 14,163 14,623 15,033 14.5%
White 70,591 70,937 70,414 68,669 67,769 67,037 65,662 -6.7%
Domestic, Known Race/Ethnicity 83,846 86,422 86,643 85,615 85,169 85,074 84,270 -2.7%
Minority as % Known Domestic 15.8% 17.9% 18.7% 19.8% 20.4% 21.2% 22.1%
URM as % Known Domestic 12.1% 14.3% 15.2% 16.2% 16.6% 17.2% 17.8%

Hispanic
African-

American
American 

Indian
Asian American

Native 
Hawaiian/PI

Two or More 
Races

Total Minority/ 
Multiracial

White

Bloomington 2,068 1,766 58 1,982 18 1,375 7,267 28,826
IUPUI 1,633 2,699 26 1,286 23 997 6,664 20,190
East 98 122 11 33 1 84 349 2,884
Kokomo 130 121 15 17 4 69 356 2,409
Northwest 884 833 9 100 1 118 1,945 2,456
South Bend 492 447 13 81 3 188 1,224 4,174
Southeast 203 360 8 76 6 150 803 4,723
IU Total 5,508 6,348 140 3,575 56 2,981 18,608 65,662

Hispanic
African-

American
American 

Indian
Asian American

Native 
Hawaiian/PI

Two or More 
Races

Total Minority/ 
Multiracial

White

Bloomington 5.7% 4.9% 0.2% 5.5% 0.0% 3.8% 20.1% 79.9%
IUPUI 6.1% 10.1% 0.1% 4.8% 0.1% 3.7% 24.8% 75.2%
East 3.0% 3.8% 0.3% 1.0% 0.0% 2.6% 10.8% 89.2%
Kokomo 4.7% 4.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.1% 2.5% 12.9% 87.1%
Northwest 20.1% 18.9% 0.2% 2.3% 0.0% 2.7% 44.2% 55.8%
South Bend 9.1% 8.3% 0.2% 1.5% 0.1% 3.5% 22.7% 77.3%
Southeast 3.7% 6.5% 0.1% 1.4% 0.1% 2.7% 14.5% 85.5%
IU Total 6.5% 7.5% 0.2% 4.2% 0.1% 3.5% 22.1% 77.9%

Indiana University Minority Enrollment - Total

Total Minority, Degree-Seeking Enrollment Trend

Fall 2015 Degree-Seeking Minority Enrollment by Campus

Total Headcount

Percent of Domestic Known Race/Ethnicity

NOTE: 
Due to a change in federally required protocols for collecting and reporting race/ethnicity, 

data for 2010-2014 are not directly comparable to data from prior years.
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 35,218     35,247   37,826 36,362 34,483 -5.2%
Admitted 25,455     26,228   27,300 27,688 26,892 -2.9%

% Adm 72% 74% 72% 76% 78%
Enrolled 7,424       7,613 7,604 7,716 7,875 2.1%

% Yield 29% 29% 28% 28% 29%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 1171 1167 1175 1174 1173
Avg SAT/ACT 1206 1202 1217 1215 1218
% Submitting SAT 75% 75% 72% 72% 71%
% Submitting ACT 55% 60% 64% 62% 66%

Top 10% 37% 34% 35% 33% 34%
Top 25% 74% 70% 70% 69% 68%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 48% 51% 46% 46% 44%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 335 344 369 405 497
African American 293 319 313 336 377
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 9 11 8 8 6
Asian American 316 291 324 377 383
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 5 5 6 3 1
Two or more races 217 259 269 290 304
Total Minority 1,175 1,229 1,289 1,419 1,568
% Min. of Domestic, Known 18% 18% 19% 20% 22%
White 5,468 5,652 5,659 5,538 5,577
Unknown 27 37 52 28 24
International 754 695 604 731 706

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15 `

First-year 110 135 118 125 225 80.0%
Sophomore 587 594 591 556 458 -17.6%
Junior 248 189 204 195 186 -4.6%
Senior 21 25 37 36 30 -16.7%
Total 966 943 950 912 899 -1.4%

Total 207 233 216 228 190 -16.7%
Percent of Total 21% 25% 23% 25% 21%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 15% 16% 13% 16% 12%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU Bloomington - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 1,529 1,631 1,752 1,911 2,068
African American 1,748 1,700 1,652 1,656 1,766
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 71 65 60 51 58
Asian American 1,720 1,656 1,675 1,839 1,982
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 29 32 27 18 18
Two or more races 764 938 1,144 1,292 1,375
Total Minority 5,861 6,022 6,310 6,767 7,267
International 5,140 5,552 5,931 5,970 6,126

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU Bloomington

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Graduate Students by Degree Type

All Students by Degree Level

Full-
Time, 
97%

Part-
Time, 

3%

State 
Res., 60%Non-Res., 

40%

Female, 
50%

Male, 
50%

Master's
49%

Doctoral-
Profes-
sional

9%

Doctoral-
Research

35%

Cert./ 
Spec.

4%

Non-
Degree

3%

32,694, 67%

301, 1% 5,369, 11%

9,894, 20%

256, 1%

UG, Degree Seeking UG, Non-Degree Grad., Degree-Seeking Grad., Non-DegreeHigh School

First 
Gen, 
16%

Not 
First 
Gen, 
84%
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 10,164     11,350   12,232   12,920 13,529 4.7%
Admitted 7,048       7,612     8,510     9,107 9,425 3.5%

% Adm 69% 67% 70% 70% 70%
Enrolled 3,059       3,359     3,796 3,949 3,929 -0.5%

% Yield 43% 44% 45% 43% 42%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 996 1004 1009 1005 1013
Avg SAT/ACT 1008 1017 1024 1024 1035
% Submitting SAT 83% 83% 84% 84% 86%
% Submitting ACT 33% 35% 41% 44% 48%

Top 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Top 25% 44% 44% 45% 42% 43%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 76% 75% 75% 76% 75%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 179 237 290 265 295
African American 320 312 323 309 268
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 2 2 9 3 3
Asian American 88 127 153 141 145
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 1 0 2 0 3
Two or more races 121 183 159 145 205
Total Minority 711 861 936 863 919
% Min. of Domestic, Known 24% 28% 29% 24% 24%
White 2,222 2,226 2,323 2,711 2,878
Unknown 31 25 48 36 18
International 70 97 127 113 114

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15 `

First-year 458 447 425 310 369 19.0%
Sophomore 764 760 687 752 600 -20.2%
Junior 434 453 475 509 373 -26.7%
Senior 133 136 167 146 74 -49.3%
Total 1,789 1,796 1,754 1,717 1,416 -17.5%

Total 741 783 713 737 585 -20.6%
Percent of Total 41% 44% 41% 43% 41%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 30% 34% 44% 40% 38%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IUPUI - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 1,083 1,236 1,382 1,517 1,633

African American 2,723 2,816 2,783 2,829 2,699

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 54 37 39 34 26

Asian American 1,060 1,120 1,219 1,254 1,286

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 16 12 20 21 23

Two or more races 600 816 855 929 997

Total Minority 5,536 6,037 6,298 6,584 6,664

International 1,381 1,544 1,766 1,835 1,953

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IUPUI

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Graduate Students by Degree Type

All Students by Degree Level

Full-
Time, 
80%
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 1,122        1,266     1,219     1,388 1,311 -5.5%
Admitted 714           756        656        885 816 -7.8%

% Adm 64% 60% 54% 64% 62%
Enrolled 411           393        404        413 354 -14.3%

% Yield 58% 52% 62% 47% 43%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 918 932 930 936 951
Avg SAT/ACT 939 960 951 954 972
% Submitting SAT 71% 66% 67% 74% 67%
% Submitting ACT 33% 43% 46% 37% 50%

Top 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Top 25% 24% 35% 29% 37% 30%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 91% 91% 89% 91% 92%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 6 7 10 13 7
African American 9 5 8 14 10
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 1 1 1 1 2
Asian American 1 1 2 1 2
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 0 0 1 0 1
Two or more races 9 9 13 11 20
Total Minority 26 23 35 40 42
% Min. of Domestic, Known 6% 6% 9% 10% 12%
White 377 361 362 371 306
Unknown 7 7 5 1 5
International 1 2 2 1 1

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15

First-year 131 123 209 98 67 -31.6%
Sophomore 94 127 96 131 123 -6.1%
Junior 106 112 124 149 187 25.5%
Senior 38 45 42 79 67 -15.2%
Total 369 407 471 457 444 -2.8%

Total 154 198 177 180 192 6.7%
Percent of Total 42% 49% 38% 39% 43%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 39% 40% 36% 47% 59%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU East - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 45 57 77 92 98

African American 109 121 119 130 122

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 8 9 6 9 11

Asian American 16 19 21 25 33

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 2 2 5 1 1

Two or more races 45 48 57 59 84

Total Minority 202 225 256 285 349

International 6 9 15 22 19

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU East

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Degree-Seeking by Residency

All Students by Degree Level

Full-
Time, 
61%

Part-
Time, 
39%

Age 25 
yrs. plus, 

47%
Age < 25 
yrs., 53%

Female, 
65%

Male, 
35%

3,173, 67%
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1,076, 23%
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UG, Degree Seeking UG, Non-Degree Grad., Degree-Seeking Grad., Non-DegreeHigh School
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Non-Res
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43%

Not 
First 
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 932          1,023     1,066 1,408 1,534 8.9%
Admitted 653          720        784 947 1,094 15.5%

% Adm 70% 70% 74% 67% 71%
Enrolled 435          450        508 526 594 12.9%

% Yield 67% 63% 65% 56% 54%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 957 951 949 938 946
Avg SAT/ACT 958 953 951 944 952
% Submitting SAT 81% 77% 85% 87% 86%
% Submitting ACT 15% 14% 20% 18% 27%

Top 10% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Top 25% 28% 29% 29% 31% 29%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 86% 86% 88% 91% 88%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 14 21 36 31 29
African American 11 17 13 28 21
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 2 2 2 3 3
Asian American 4 4 7 5 2
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 1 0 1 1 1
Two or more races 15 18 24 11 19
Total Minority 47 62 83 79 75
% Min. of Domestic, Known 11% 15% 17% 15% 13%
White 372 359 404 432 500
Unknown 16 28 19 12 15
International 0 1 2 3 4

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15

First-year 99 155 168 86 102 18.6%
Sophomore 78 95 106 89 78 -12.4%
Junior 62 39 34 52 49 -5.8%
Senior 27 4 2 6 16 166.7%
Total 266 293 310 233 245 5.2%

Total 133 146 168 124 146 17.7%
Percent of Total 50% 50% 54% 53% 60%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 30% 22% 14% 28% 30%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU Kokomo - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 72 91 115 138 130

African American 116 119 113 124 121

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 8 8 10 13 15

Asian American 29 27 25 23 17

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 2 2 4 5 4

Two or more races 40 53 71 57 69

Total Minority 267 300 338 360 356

International 4 7 43 52 50

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU Kokomo

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Domestic, Degree-Seeking Students 

All Students by Degree Level

of Known Race/Ethnicity

Full-
Time, 
77%

Part-
Time, 
23%

Age 25 
yrs. plus, 

30%

Age < 25 
yrs., 70%

Female, 
67%

Male, 
33%

Minority/
Multi-
racial
13%

White
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UG, Degree Seeking UG, Non-Degree Grad., Degree-Seeking Grad., Non-DegreeHigh School

First 
Gen, 
35%

Not 
First 
Gen, 
65%
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 1,793       1,704     1,773 1,658 1,573 -5.1%
Admitted 1,364       1,173     1,352 1,273 1,247 -2.0%

% Adm 76% 69% 76% 77% 79%
Enrolled 907          750        830 716 652 -8.9%

% Yield 66% 64% 61% 56% 52%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 893 912 908 907 916
Avg SAT/ACT 897 918 921 927 945
% Submitting SAT 67% 72% 68% 66% 66%
% Submitting ACT 12% 23% 39% 49% 53%

Top 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 11%
Top 25% 25% 24% 32% 28% 32%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 78% 61% 61% 58% 66%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 180 140 187 184 165
African American 209 141 111 94 79
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 1 1 0 0 2
Asian American 13 18 32 13 18
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 1 0 3 0 1
Two or more races 25 23 24 21 21
Total Minority 429 323 357 312 286
% Min. of Domestic, Known 48% 44% 43% 44% 44%
White 465 414 464 395 357
Unknown 13 13 7 8 4
International 0 0 2 1 5

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15

First-year 157 125 148 109 122 11.9%
Sophomore 124 129 141 91 82 -9.9%
Junior 57 54 58 55 57 3.6%
Senior 32 30 36 28 19 -32.1%
Total 370 338 383 283 280 -1.1%

Total 101 92 98 92 81 -12.0%
Percent of Total 27% 27% 26% 33% 29%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 17% 30% 23% 25% 23%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU Northwest - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 819 828 873 891 884

African American 1,364 1,290 1,124 942 833

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 15 12 12 5 9

Asian American 96 110 120 102 100

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 4 7 8 3 1

Two or more races 76 77 96 105 118

Total Minority 2,374 2,324 2,233 2,048 1,945

International 9 5 6 5 12

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU Northwest

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Domestic, Degree-Seeking Students 

All Students by Degree Level

of Known Race/Ethnicity

Full-
Time, 
71% Part-

Time, 
29%

Age 25 
yrs. plus, 

31%

Age < 25 
yrs., 69%

Female, 
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Male, 
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Minority/
Multi-
racial
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White
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UG, Degree Seeking UG, Non-Degree Grad., Degree-Seeking Grad., Non-DegreeHigh School

First 
Gen, 
44%

Not 
First 
Gen, 
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 2,443       2,354 2,456 2,430 2,299 -5.4%
Admitted 1,725       1,693 1,720 1,782 1,752 -1.7%

% Adm 71% 72% 70% 73% 76%
Enrolled 986          955        921 944 906 -4.0%

% Yield 57% 56% 54% 53% 52%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 967 954 959 952 954
Avg SAT/ACT 970 960 963 956 965
% Submitting SAT 81% 84% 83% 83% 84%
% Submitting ACT 11% 16% 16% 17% 29%

Top 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Top 25% 27% 27% 29% 28% 25%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 74% 40% 76% 78% 85%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 76 85 81 110 95
African American 63 71 42 65 56
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 2 2 3 2 3
Asian American 10 11 16 10 15
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 1 1 0 0 0
Two or more races 26 52 35 32 48
Total Minority 178 222 177 219 217
% Min. of Domestic, Known 19% 24% 20% 24% 25%
White 778 719 710 687 664
Unknown 11 9 10 7 2
International 19 5 24 31 23

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15

First-year 176 176 144 167 143 -14.4%
Sophomore 141 138 117 139 174 25.2%
Junior 82 74 93 75 73 -2.7%
Senior 59 29 53 33 26 -21.2%
Total 458 417 407 414 416 0.5%

Total 88 119 127 126 129 2.4%
Percent of Total 19% 29% 31% 30% 31%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 38% 35% 32% 37% 32%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU South Bend - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 404 409 428 470 492

African American 532 530 438 467 447

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 15 16 12 10 13

Asian American 87 86 89 84 81

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 3 4 4 2 3

Two or more races 116 162 163 174 188

Total Minority 1,157 1,207 1,134 1,207 1,224

International 192 155 165 209 226

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU South Bend

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Domestic, Degree-Seeking Students 

All Students by Degree Level

of Known Race/Ethnicity

Full-
Time, 
74% Part-

Time, 
26%

Age 25 
yrs. plus, 

28%

Age < 25 
yrs., 72%

Female, 
61%

Male, 
39%

Minority/
Multi-
racial
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77%

5,165, 68%
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UG, Degree Seeking UG, Non-Degree Grad., Degree-Seeking Grad., Non-DegreeHigh School

First 
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41% Not 

First 
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59%
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First-Time-in-College
Summer/Fall Admissions
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15
Applied 2,102       2,147     2,097     2,038 1,930 -5.3%
Admitted 1,617       1,673     1,666     1,637 1,632 -0.3%

% Adm 77% 78% 79% 80% 85%
Enrolled 1,062       981        934        1,026 926 -9.7%

% Yield 66% 59% 56% 63% 57%

Preparation Indicators - Fall Enrolled FTIC
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Average SAT 954 949 950 953 944
Avg SAT/ACT 957 958 956 965 963
% Submitting SAT 64% 67% 67% 64% 59%
% Submitting ACT 39% 40% 42% 48% 57%

Top 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Top 25% 28% 31% 28% 34% 31%

% w/Valid H.S. Rank 74% 77% 73% 73% 76%

Race/Ethnicity of New First-Time Undergraduates
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 17 26 28 28 47
African American 55 69 55 54 58
Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 3 2 2 1 2
Asian American 8 9 13 9 9
Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 0 1 1 2 0
Two or more races 28 31 36 27 39
Total Minority 111 138 135 121 155
% Min. of Domestic, Known 11% 15% 13% 12% 17%
White 862 791 881 852 767
Unknown 5 3 5 6 4
International 3 2 5 4 0

Summer/Fall New Transfers by Class Level at Entry
 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 %C 14-15

First-year 143 169 126 112 118 5.4%
Sophomore 191 175 221 207 164 -20.8%
Junior 129 103 138 144 99 -31.3%
Senior 27 28 25 44 26 -40.9%
Total 490 475 510 507 407 -19.7%

Total 82 89 75 85 83 -2.4%
Percent of Total 17% 19% 15% 17% 20%
Percent at Jr/Sr level 17% 22% 28% 45% 28%

Total

From Ivy Tech Community College

IU Southeast - New Student Admissions and Enrollment
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2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Hispanic, any race 147 157 169 153 203

African American 433 409 379 356 360

Amer. Ind./Alask Nat. 18 17 12 10 8

Asian American 90 90 88 87 76

Nat. Haw./Pac. Isl. 6 6 12 11 6

Two or more races 115 121 142 138 150

Total Minority 809 800 802 755 803

International 31 24 26 25 17

Degree-Seeking Minority and International Enrollment

IU Southeast

Undergraduate, Degree-Seeking Student Profile

All Students by Residency

All Students by Degree Level
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Female, 
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